GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1682
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2014

FOREIGN INVESTMENT IN ELECTRONICS MANUFACTURING
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Government delegation has recently visited South Korea to attract investment by foreign electronics manufacturers in the country;,

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government has cleared investment proposals of some top foreign companies in electronics manufacturing;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the details of the CSRinitiatives taken by such foreign companies during the last three years in India?

Answer

MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIRAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(@) and (b): Yes, Sir. The details are given in Annexure-I.

(c)and (d): Yes, Sir. The Department of Electronics and Information Technology (DeitY) has approved financial incentives under the Modified Special Incentive Package Scheme of the companies whose details are at Annexure-Il. In addition, Government has also approved setting up of the two semiconductor wafer as per the details in Annexure-lil.

(e): No such data is maintained by the Department (DeitY).


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LOK SABHA
	Answer

